City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had
been received for Emerson Park Sprinkler System:

SR

BIDDER

} & 8 Landscapirg
foragee i T 4n18CaDing

Sagert Construction
Gus Navarrete

Ken Owen

Fries Landscape
Singh Landscaping
Nisei Construction
Harmon Construction
Grover Landscaping
Talini Landscaping
Jonnie Galloway

BID

$15,560.80
A

5.°11.00

$15,850.00

18,423.00
18,723.00
19,885.00
20,200.00
21,376.00
21,620.00
23,388.00
29,152.00
35,042.00

ANARD - EMERSON PARK
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

RES. NO. 82-115

R

Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council,
on motion of Councilman Pinkerton, Olson second, adopted
Resolution No. 82-115 awarding the bid for Emerson Park
Sprinkler System to J & B Landscaping, the low bidder,

jn the amount of $15,500.00




K-10 N ~

— Sl ..
; NMU ON
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT %% ﬁ M&%
SR--CLali
TO: City Council CITY oF LOD! N
FROM: City Manager M,i
DATE: September 22, 1982 4

SUBJECT: Emerson Park Sprinkler System

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Emerson Park Sprinkler
System to J & B Landscaping, the low bidder, in the amount of $15,500.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were approved
by the City Council on Wednesday, September 1, 1982. Bids were opened on Wednesday,
September 22, 1982, and the following 12 bids were received:

BIDDER LOCATION 81D

J&B Landscaping Stockton, CA $15,500.00
Yamaguchi Landscaping Lathrop, CA 15,711.00
Sagert Construction Ltodi, CA 15,850.00
Gus Navarrete Sacramento, CA 18,423.00
Ken Owen Ltodi, CA 18,723.00
Fries Landscape Escalon, CA 19,885.00
Singh Landscaping Sacramento, CA 20,200.00
Nisel Construction Fresno, CA 21,376.00
Harmon Construction Fresno, CA 21,620.00
Grover Landscaping Modesto, CA 23,388.00
Talini Landscaping Sacramento, CA 29,152.00
Jonnie Galloway Escalon, CA 35,042.00
Engineer's Estimate 16,500.00

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached.
Under the revised 1982-83 CIP, $16,000 will be requested.

The Low Bidder has successfullly performed contracts of this type for the City in
the past, and it is felt he should be awarded the bid.

. Ronsko
Works Director

Attachment
cc: Park & Recreation Director

APPROVED: ‘ FILE NO.

“HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager }

i, 4 g T YRS £ T 7S R e e




e s e ey L o

EMERSON_PARK SPRINKLER SYSTEM Tabulation of bids received September 22.-1982

Engineer's Jes . Yamaguchi
Estimate Landscaping Landsca
APPROX IMATE URIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
LS Irrigation System LS S 16,500.00 $15,500.00 S16,711.60
Sagert Ken Owen Fries Singh
Construction Gus Navarrete Landscape Landscape Landscaping
$ 15,850.00 1. $ 18,423.00 1. $ 18,723.00 1. §19,885.00 1. § 20,200.00
Nisel Harmon Grover Talini Jonnie
Construction Construction Landscaping Landscaping Galloway
$ 21,376.00 $ 21,620.00 1. $ 23,388.00 $ 29,152.00 S 35.042.00




RESOLUTION NO. 82-115
AWARD - CONTRACT FOR EMERSON PARK SPRINKLER SYSTEM

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and
publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on September 22, 1982 at
11:00 a.m. for the contract for Emerson Park Sprinkler System as described
in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council September 1, 1982;
and .
WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and
a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT
J & B Landscaping $15,500.00
Yamagucgi Landscaping 15,711.00
Sagert Construction 15,850.00
Gus Navarrete 18,423.00
Ken Owen 18,723.00
Fries Landscape 19,885.00
Singh Landscaping 20,200.00
Niseai Construction 21,376.00 ;
Harmon Construction 21,620.00
Grover Landscaping 23,388.00
Talini Landscaping 29,152.00
Jonnie Galloway 35,042.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to the low
bidder, J & B Lardscaping,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Lodi that award of contract for Emerson Park Sprinkler System be and the

82-115




I gt
- { } .

et o

same low bidder, in the amount of $15,500.
Dated: October 6, 1982

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-115 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi

in a regular meeting held October 6, 1982 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Council Member - Murphy, Pinkerton,
Olson, Snider, and
Reid

Noes: Counci] Member - None

Absent: Council Member - None
ALICE M. REIéHE
City Clerk

82-115




